

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

Appellant :- Ashok Pathak

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Khare, Ajay Kumar
Kushwaha, K. Kumar Tripathi, V.P. Srivastava Sr. Adv., Yogesh
Kumar Srivastava**

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Shri Ajay Kumar Kushwaha,
learned counsel for the appellant.

List in the next cause list alongwith connected criminal appeals.

Order Date :- 11.7.2023

Ankit.