

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

Appellant :- Ashok Pathak

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjeev Khare, Ajay Kumar
Kushwaha, K. Kumar Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, V.P. Srivastava
Sr. Adv., Yogesh Kumar Srivastava**

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the next cause list along with Criminal Appeal Nos. 7500 of 2008, 635 of 2008 and 1544 of 2008.

Order Date :- 9.1.2024

Israr