

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

**Appellant :-** Ashok Pathak

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjeev Khare, Ajay Kumar Kushwaha, K. Kumar Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, V.P. Srivastava Sr. Adv., Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

On the illness slip of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

List after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 1.2.2024

R