

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

**Appellant :-** Ashok Pathak

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjeev Khare, Ajay Kumar  
Kushwaha, K. Kumar Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, V.P. Srivastava  
Sr. Adv., Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.**

**Criminal Misc. Short Term Bail (Parole) Application No. 20  
of 2025**

This application has been moved by the appellant.

It has been stated that when the parole application has been moved the mother of the applicant was ill but subsequently she has died and the "*Tehravi*" is on 2.6.2025.

Learned AGA may take instructions in the matter.

List this case on 29.5.2025 at 02:00 PM.

**Order Date :-** 26.5.2025

PK

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.)      (Siddhartha Varma, J.)