



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

Ashok Pathak

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Kushwaha, K. Kumar
Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, Sanjeev Khare,
Shad Khan, V.P. Srivastava Sr.Adv.,
Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

List this case along with connected cases on 08.12.2025, at 03:30 P.M.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

December 2, 2025

Ved Prakash