



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

Ashok Pathak

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Kushwaha, K. Kumar
Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, Sanjeev Khare,
Shad Khan, V.P. Srivastava Sr.Adv.,
Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Sri Shad Khan, learned counsel for the appellants in two appeals is present and he points out that since the appellants represented by him are in jail for last about 25 years and the appellants in connected appeals are on bail, therefore, their counsel is not appearing to argue the connected appeals.

2. List peremptorily on 10.02.2026.

January 30, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)