



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008**

Ashok Pathak

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Kushwaha, K. Kumar  
Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, Sanjeev Khare,  
Shad Khan, V.P. Srivastava Sr.Adv.,  
Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

---

**Court No. - 46**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 13.03.2026.

**February 23, 2026**

Rohit

**(Harvir Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)**