



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7536 of 2008

Ashok Pathak

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Kushwaha, K. Kumar
Tripathi, Kamta Prasad, Sanjeev Khare,
Shad Khan, V.P. Srivastava Sr.Adv.,
Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

As prayed, list this case on 01.4.2026 peremptorily in top ten cases.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 18, 2026

Ruchi Agrahari